01-10-2003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. C70503DES COMMERCE rm PTO-1595 (Office 102333799 RECORDATION F PATEN'IS ONI missioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies) Glaxo Group Limited MayLynn P. Bosma and Andrew Glaxo Wellcome House McLeod Berkeley AVenue Greenford Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Middlesex UB6 0NN [] yes [X] no Additional name(s) and addresses attached? [] yes [X] no 3. Description of the interest conveyed: [X] Assignment, please record and return Merger [] Security Agreement 1 1 Change of Name [] Other Execution date of Assignment: October 16, 2002 and November 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional Sheets attached? Yes X No Patent Application No.(s) В. Patent No.(s) A. 29/167,921 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is October 16, 2002 and November 13, 2002 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and correspondence concerning documents should patents involved 1. be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00 Nora Stein-Fernandez GlaxoSmithKline Please charge this fee to deposit 8. Corporate Intellectual Property - UW2220 account No. 19-2570. P.O. Box 1539 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any King of Prussia, PA 19406-0939 additional fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 19-2570.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document

Nora Stein-Fernandez Name of Person Signing

19 December 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

n/nsf\cpatapps\c70503des\record assignment cover sheet.doc

01/09/2003 BTON11 00000157 192570 29167921 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 013636 FRAME: 0902

Docket No.: C70503DES

Andrew MCLEOD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ***//** MaryLynn P BOSMA and 2. Andrew MCLEOD of 1. PARSIPANNY, NEW JERSEY, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and 2. MELBOURN, HERTFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM

Have/has made an invention entitled:

DENTAL STRIP

	10/16/02 and 11/13/0 United States of Ameri		we executed an application for
(hereinafter "ASSIC bound, I/we do here title and interest in continuation-in-par	GNEE"), the receipt of weby assign unto the said and to the said invention	which is hereby acknown ASSIGNEE, its succes as a said executed application.	me/us by Glaxo Group Limited. wledged and intending to be legally sors and assigns, the entire right, ation, any division, continuation and all Letters Patents of the United
	nt that no assignment, sa would conflict with this		mbrance has been or will be made or
relating to said inve testify as to the sam (including divisional instruments) require	ention, and said Letters Pale in any interference or lal, continuation, continuation.	ratent as may be known litigation related theret ation-in-part or reissue naintain and enforce sa	h all pertinent facts and documents in and accessible to me/us, and to to, and to execute further instruments applications, affidavits or other aid application and said Letters Paten ar heirs, executors and
Mous Kyn Inventor I MaryLynn P BOSM		Date: //	16/02
Inventor 2		Date:	
miremor 2			

PATENT REEL: 013636 FRAME: 0903 Docket No.: C70503DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS XXXXX MaryLynn P BOSMA and 2. Andrew MACLEOD of 1. PARSIPANNY, NEW JERSEY, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and 2. MELBOURN, HERTFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM

Have/has made an invention entitled:

RECORDED: 12/27/2002

DENTAL STRIP

	_			
	10/16/02 and 11/13/06 the United States of America		we	executed an application fo
(hereinafter "AS bound, I/we do l title and interest continuation-in-	FORE, in return for valuable SSIGNEE"), the receipt of whereby assign unto the said A in and to the said invention part of said application and to be obtained therefor;	hich is hereby ac ASSIGNEE, its s , said executed a	knowledged a uccessors and pplication, any	nd intending to be legally assigns, the entire right, division, continuation and
_	enant that no assignment, sa			has been or will be made o
relating to said itestify as to the (including divisinstruments) rec	agree to provide ASSIGNE invention, and said Letters P same in any interference or lional, continuation, continuation to apply for, obtain, mecessary; this agreement to be	atent as may be l itigation related ation-in-part or re aintain and enfo	known and acc thereto, and to eissue applicat rce said applic	essible to me/us, and to execute further instrument ions, affidavits or other ation and said Letters Pater
Inventor 1 MaryLynn P BO	DSMA	Date:		
Å	Machiod	Date:	13 -11	02

PATENT REEL: 013636 FRAME: 0904